
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  November 7, 2025 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen: Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Change Order #: 250956 
 
CONTRACTOR:            Genesis Environmental Solutions, Inc. 
Address:            8422 S. 7 Highway 
             Blue Springs, MO 64014   
Contract #                                    62230567 – Storm Sewer Improvements -  
Contract Amount:   $1,295,801.70  ($62,865 on Change Order) 
MBE Goal                                      48%     
WBE Goal:              15% 
Total MBE Achieved:   48% 
Total WBE Achieved:  15% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Genesis Environmental Solutions, Inc. 
Address:              8422 S 7 Highway 

           Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Scope of Work:                              Concrete / Utilities 
Contract Percentage:            48% 
Ownership:              Thomas, M. Shaun 
Structure:              Native American Male  Code:17 
      
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Rising Construction Services, Inc. 
Address:             1206 NW Baytree Dr. 

          Grain Valley, MO 64029 
Scope of Work:                             Traffic Control / Erosion Control 
Subcontract Percentage:            6% 
Ownership:             Rising, Kristen 
Structure:             Caucasian Female  Code:27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2: 62230567 – Storm Sewer Improvements- Phase 1 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TC Fuller Construction, LLC 
Address:             35702 E. State Route B 

          Garden City, MO 64747 
Scope of Work:                             Concrete Flatwork / Utilities 
Subcontract Percentage:            6% 
Ownership:             Fuller, Tina 
Structure:             Caucasian Female  Code:27 
 
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:   $1,136,363.48 
Previous Change Orders:   $     96,573.22 
Current Contract Amount:   $1,232,936.70 
Proposed Change Order:   $     62,865.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:  $1,295,801.70 
 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $1,167,645.53 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $713,691.96 for 61% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $136,132.90 for 12% WBE. 
 


